Press Release: Great Place to Work® Certification Announcement



ART Housing Finance (India) Limited is Now Great Place to Work-Certified[™]!

Gurugram, February 02, 2022 - ART Housing Finance (India) Limited has been Great Place to Work-Certified[™] in India from February 2022 to February 2023.

ART Housing Finance (India) Limited a Housing Finance Company registered with National Housing Bank. The Company is head-quartered at Gurgaon with presence in 6 states across 25 branches. The Company is operating in the affordable housing finance segment for last 8 years and has served more than 10,000 satisfied customers so far.

The Company has the mission to accelerate home ownership among under-served by providing much needed financial support, while ensuring high quality business creation empowered by Technology and Innovation, backed by strong work ethos and corporate governance practices.

The Company always thrives to be employee centric and employee satisfaction is always high on our goals. We at ART, has institutionalized various employee friendly policies to enable the personal, professional growth of employees along-with focus on their health and safety. We ensure the recognition of employees based on their performance and suitably reward them as an appreciation for their efforts and ensure the growing career path for them within the Company.

"This is really a very proud moment for all of us and I would like to thank all team members for their continuous commitment in making the organization Great Place to Work and reposing their trust and faith in Organization. We have always believed that our people are biggest advantage in a competitive industry and we have always strived to make our workplace inclusive. We always keep thriving to be employee centric and employee satisfaction and growth is always high on our goals." said Mr. Vipin Jain, MD & CEO, ART Housing Finance (India) Limited, speaking about the certification.

Great Place to Work[®] is the global authority on workplace culture. Since 1992, they have surveyed more than 100 million employees worldwide and used those deep insights to define what makes a great workplace: trust. Their employee survey platform empowers leaders with the feedback, real-time reporting, and insights they need to make strategic people decisions. The Institute serves businesses, non-profits, and government agencies in more than 60 countries and has conducted pioneering research on the characteristics of great workplaces for over three decades.

In India, the Great Place to Work institute partners with more than 1100 organizations annually across over 22 industries to help them build High-Trust, High-Performance Cultures[™] designed to deliver sustained business results. Hundreds of CEOs and CXOs from India Inc. are part of the great place community that is committed to the vision of making India a great place to work FOR ALL[™].

The Institute's research shows that great workplaces are characterized by great leadership, consistent employee experience, and sustainable financial performance. These organizations are able to deliver a consistent experience to all their employees irrespective of their role, gender, tenure or level in the organization. Their leaders believe in the vision of creating and sustaining a Great Place to Work FOR ALL and role model being 'FOR ALL' Leaders.

Learn more at <u>https://www.greatplacetowork.in/</u> and on <u>LinkedIn</u>, <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

ART HOUSING FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED CIN: U65999DL2013PLC255432